

SC 356 / 2015
CNR WBJP01-00-3286 -2015

Order 38 dt 19 .12.2025

Both the accused persons on c/b are absent and file petition and pray for time.

Heard, considered and prayer is allowed.

Ld. P P in charge has not been appointed in this case.

Inform Ld. P P Jalpaiguri.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 27 .03 2026 for app/appointment.

D/C By me

ADJ 4th , Jalpaiguri.